

CNR NO. MHSI09-000062-2026

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.22/2026

Upon perusal of postal report below Exh.35 and affidavit below Exh.30, it reveals that suit summons is duly served on defendant No.1. But he failed to appear. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant No.1.

Date : 14/03/2026

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deogad.